
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Escobar, Alex (1)
Loss: Norrell, Stephen (1)
Save: Maddock, Blake (1)
HBP: Reece, Eric, Norrell, Stephen
PB: Hughes, Hunter, Bond, Malik, Maddock, Blake, Koler, Benjamin, Arellano, Jeremiah, Almeida, Alec, Paramore, Sheldon, Norrell, Stephen
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Duane Clemons First: Jaret Bradley Third Base: Mike Leach 
Start: 11:58   Time: 02:22   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
McPherson (Kan.) 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0
Ottawa (Kan.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 9 1

McPherson (Kan.) (15-1, 5-1) -vs- Ottawa (Kan.) (10-6, 4-1) 2021-03-11 at Ottawa, Kan., (Alumni Park)

McPherson (Kan.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Perez, Kris cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Nelson, Noah 1b 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Johnson, Trevor c 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
    Hughes, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lux, Kyle rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Canar, James 2b 3 0 0 0 2 3 0
Pearson, Jake 3b 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Bond, Malik dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Wood, Tyler ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lewis, D.J. lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Escobar, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddock, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 5 2 8 14 0

SH: Perez, Kris (1); Wood, Tyler (1)
SB: Johnson, Trevor (1)
CS: Bond, Malik (1)
HBP: Lux, Kyle (1); Bond, Malik (1)

Ottawa (Kan.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Arellano, Jeremiah lf 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Paramore, Sheldon dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cratsenberg, Rylan 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Banister, Kyle 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Antonetty, Elliot c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Almeida, Alec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Merrick c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Edwards, Jakob rf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Aguilar, Matthew ss 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Koler, Benjamin cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Spradlin, Zachary 2b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Norrell, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reece, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 9 3 1 11 0

2B: Antonetty, Elliot (1); Aguilar, Matthew (1)
E: Spradlin, Zachary (1)

McPherson (Kan.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Escobar, Alex (W, 1) 7.0 6 1 1 1 8 1 0 0 0 27 28 5 8 95
Maddock, Blake (S, 1) 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 1 32
Totals 9 3 3 1 11 1 0 0 0 36 37 6 9 127

Ottawa (Kan.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Norrell, Stephen (L, 1) 8.0 4 4 1 7 12 1 0 1 0 26 34 2 6 130
Reece, Eric 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 3 5 0 0 20
Totals 5 4 1 8 14 1 0 2 1 29 39 2 6 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Kris Perez struck out swinging 0 0
Noah Nelson reached on a walk 0 0
Trevor Johnson struck out swinging 0 0
Noah Nelson advanced to second 0 0
Kyle Lux reached on a walk 0 0
James Canar reached on a walk 0 0
Noah Nelson advanced to third 0 0
Kyle Lux advanced to second 0 0
Jake Pearson struck out swinging 0 0

Ottawa (Kan.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Jeremiah ARELLANO singled to center 0 0
Sheldon PARAMORE struck out looking 0 0
Rylan CRATSENBERG struck out looking 0 0
Kyle BANISTER grounded out to first(3-4-3) 0 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Malik Bond struck out swinging 0 0
Tyler Wood singled to right 0 0
D.J. Lewis reached on a walk 0 0
Tyler Wood advanced to second 0 0
Kris Perez flied out to right-center(9) 0 0
Noah Nelson reached base on Zachary SPRADLIN's bobble(E4) 0 0
Tyler Wood advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Tyler Wood Scored, via previous entered error 1 0
D.J. Lewis advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
D.J. Lewis advanced to third, advanced on the throw 1 0
D.J. Lewis Scored, advanced on the throw 2 0
Noah Nelson advanced to second, advanced on the throw 2 0
Trevor Johnson singled to shallow center 2 0
Noah Nelson Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Trevor Johnson advanced to second, on a stolen base 3 0
Kyle Lux struck out swinging 3 0

Ottawa (Kan.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Elliot ANTONETTY doubled deep down the LF line 3 0
ALMEIDA pinch running for ANTONETTY 3 0
Jakob EDWARDS grounded out to first(3) 3 0
Alec ALMEIDA advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 0
Matthew AGUILAR struck out swinging 3 0
Benjamin KOLER grounded out to short(6-3) 3 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
ANTONETTY came in to play C, ALMEIDA goes out 3 0
James Canar reached on a walk 3 0
James Canar was picked off (2-3) 3 0
Jake Pearson struck out swinging 3 0
Malik Bond hit by pitch 3 0
Malik Bond was caught stealing (2-6) 3 0

Ottawa (Kan.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Zachary SPRADLIN flied out to shallow center(8) 3 0



Jeremiah ARELLANO singled to center 3 0
Sheldon PARAMORE struck out swinging 3 0
Rylan CRATSENBERG grounded out to short(6-3) 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Tyler Wood grounded out to second(4-3) 3 0
D.J. Lewis grounded out to short(6-3) 3 0
Kris Perez struck out swinging 3 0

Ottawa (Kan.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Kyle BANISTER flied out to center(8) 3 0
Elliot ANTONETTY struck out swinging 3 0
Jakob EDWARDS struck out looking 3 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Noah Nelson struck out swinging 3 0
Noah Nelson struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 3 0
Trevor Johnson singled to third 3 0
Kyle Lux flied out to right(9) 3 0
James Canar struck out swinging 3 0

Ottawa (Kan.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Matthew AGUILAR struck out swinging 3 0
Matthew AGUILAR struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 3 0
Benjamin KOLER flied out to center(8) 3 0
Zachary SPRADLIN singled to third 3 0
Jeremiah ARELLANO grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 3 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Jake Pearson reached on a walk 3 0
Malik Bond singled to left 3 0
Jake Pearson advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 0
Tyler Wood hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (5-3) 3 0
Jake Pearson advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 0
Malik Bond advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 0
D.J. Lewis grounded out to second(4-3) 3 0
Jake Pearson Scored, on the batted ball 4 0
Malik Bond advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 0
Kris Perez grounded out to short(6-3) 4 0

Ottawa (Kan.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Sheldon PARAMORE grounded out to second(4-3) 4 0
Rylan CRATSENBERG struck out swinging 4 0
Kyle BANISTER grounded out to third(5-3) 4 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Noah Nelson popped out to shallow left-center(6) 4 0
Trevor Johnson grounded out to third(5-3) 4 0
Kyle Lux struck out swinging 4 0

Ottawa (Kan.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Elliot ANTONETTY flied out to left(7) 4 0



Jakob EDWARDS reached on a walk 4 0
Matthew AGUILAR flied out to right(9) 4 0
Jakob EDWARDS advanced to second 4 0
Benjamin KOLER singled to left 4 0
Jakob EDWARDS Scored, on the batted ball 4 1
Zachary SPRADLIN singled to center 4 1
Benjamin KOLER advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 1
Jeremiah ARELLANO grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 4 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
James Canar struck out swinging 4 1
Jake Pearson reached on a walk 4 1
Malik Bond struck out swinging 4 1
Tyler Wood grounded out to second(4-3) 4 1

Ottawa (Kan.) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
Maddock now in to pitch, replacing Escobar 4 1
Sheldon PARAMORE flied out to center(8) 4 1
Rylan CRATSENBERG struck out swinging 4 1
Kyle BANISTER popped out to short(6) 4 1

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
BROWN came in to play C, ANTONETTY goes out. REECE now in to pitch, replacing NORRELL 4 1
D.J. Lewis singled to left 4 1
Kris Perez hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-3) 4 1
D.J. Lewis advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 1
Noah Nelson struck out swinging 4 1
Trevor Johnson reached on a intentional walk 4 1
Hughes pinch running for Johnson 4 1
Kyle Lux hit by pitch 4 1
D.J. Lewis advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 1
Hunter Hughes advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 1
James Canar struck out looking 4 1

Ottawa (Kan.) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
Johnson came in to play C, Hughes goes out 4 1
Merrick BROWN struck out swinging 4 1
Jakob EDWARDS singled to center 4 1
Matthew AGUILAR doubled down the LF line 4 1
Jakob EDWARDS Scored, on the batted ball 4 2
Benjamin KOLER grounded out to short(6-3) 4 2
Zachary SPRADLIN singled to left 4 2
Matthew AGUILAR Scored, on the batted ball 4 3
Jeremiah ARELLANO struck out swinging 4 3


